
Rule 4.34-CVL 

The Insolvency Act 1986 

Statement of Company’s 
Affairs 
Pursuant to Section 95/99 of the 

Insolvency Act 1986 

To the Registrar of Companies 

Form 4.20 

S.95/99 
For official use 

Company Number 

5454229 

Name of Company 

(a) Insert full name of (a) 
company SKEP MEDIA 

Limited 

(b) insert full names and We (b) LAURENCE PAGDEN 
address(es) 

62 Wilson Street 
London 
EC2A 2BU 

(c) Insert date the liquidator(s) of the above-named company attach a statement of the company’s affairs as 

at (c) 3 DECEMBER 2008 

. L. ee 
Signed Date 4 December 2008 

Presenter's name, address 

and reference (if any) 

Laurence Pagdén , For Official Use 
Benedict Mackerizie LLP 
62 Wilson Street Liquidation Section Post Room 

London 
EC2A 2BU 

(NY | (i) | | | 
*ASBHMSEC” 

ASG 05/12/2008 356 

4.20 Statement of Company's Affairs 12/99 

COMPANIES HOUSE 

© Crown copyright. Published by Proforma Limited. 



Form 4.19 

STATEMENT OF AFFAIRS 

IN THE MATTER OF SKEP MEDIA LIMITED 
T/A In Stock Magazine and RRP 

AND 

IN THE MATTER OF THE INSOLVENCY ACT 1986 

Statement as to affairs of Skep Media Limited, T/A In Stock Magazine and RRP, on the 3 December 2008 
being a date not more than 14 days before the date of the resolution for winding up. 

AFFIDAVIT 

This affidavit must be sworn or affirmed before a Solicitor or Commissioner of Oaths when you have 

completed the rest of this form. 

1, ANDREW DAVID CLOUGH 

of 70 Palatine Road 

London 

N16 8ST 

Make oath and say that the several pages exhibited hereto and marked "“ADC1" are to the best of my 

knowledge and belief a full, true and complete statement as to the affairs of the above named company 

as at 3 December 2008 (being a date not more than 14 days before the date of the resolution for winding up) 

and that the said company carried on business as publishers. 

“Whs AnsSEVLY SE, ZBLLDIV 22 
LONDON Ec2A 10x — /AGh> LS 

WAAL 
vate. 2/12 (oF ceteseeeateeeeeeseess signature(s)~ LEE 

A Solicitor or Commissioner of Oaths 

Before swearing the affidavit the Solicitor or Commissioner is particularly requested to make sure that the full 
name, address and description of the Deponent are stated, and to initial any crossings-out or other alterations 
in the printed form. A deficiency in the affidavit in any of the above respects will mean that it is refused by 
the court, and will need to be re-sworn. 



SKEP MEDIA LIMITED 
T/A In Stock Magazine and RRP 

This is the exhibit marked “ADC1" referred to in the Affidavit of the said 

Andrew David Clough sworn before me on this 3 day of December 2008. 

CAVE EN ELLISON 
A SOLICITOR 



A - SUMMARY OF ASSETS SKEP MEDIA LIMITED T/A In Stock Magazine and RRP 

ASSETS 

Assets subject to fixed charge: 

Book debts 

less: debt factoring 

Goodwill 
less: bank 

Assets subject to floating charge: 

Book debt surplus brought down 

Computer equipment 

Associated company 

Uncharged assets: 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 

Book Estimated 

value to Realise 

£ £ 

101,590 89,342 

50,350 50,350 

51,240 38,992 

126,059 uncertain 

119,965 119,965 

6,094 (119,965) 

51,240 38,992 

551 100 

21,899 - 

73,690 39,092 

JAPIA 



A1 - SUMMARY OF LIABILITIES SKEP MEDIA LIMITED T/A In Stock Magazine and RRP 

Estimated total! assets available for preferential 

creditors (carried from page A) 

LIABILITIES 

Preferential creditors: 

Estimated surplus as regards preferential creditors 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry 

forward) 

Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 

Debts secured by floating charges 

Estimated deficiency of assets after floating charges 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) 

Total assets available to unsecured creditors 

Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating 

charge holders) 

Estimated deficiency as regards non preferential creditors 

{excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders) 

Shortfall to floating charge holders (brought down) 

Estimated deficiency as regards creditors 

Issued and called up capital: 

Share Capital 

Estimated deficiency as regards members 

Estimated 

to Realise 
